General Description
The MAX4364 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that uses the MAX4364 high-
power bridged amplifier to drive loudspeakers in
portable audio applications. Designed to operate from
a 2.7VDC to 5.5VDC power supply, the MAX4364 EV kit
is capable of delivering 1.4W into an 8Ω load.
Features

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX4364EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ104KA
C2 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ106ML
C3 1
1.0µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ105KA
C4 1
0.47µF, 35V tantalum capacitor
(case B)
Kemet T491B474K035AS
C5 0 Not installed (0603)
IN 1 Right-angle phono jack (red)
JU1 1 2-pin header
R1, R2, R3 3 20kΩ ±1% resistors (0805)
R4 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0805)
None 1 Shunt (JU1)
None 1 MAX4364 PC board
None 1 MAX4364 data sheet
None 1 MAX4364 EV kit data sheet
U1 1 MAX4364ESA (8-pin SO)
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
 M
A
X
4
3
6
4
MAX4364 Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Detailed Description
The MAX4364 EV kit contains the MAX4364 high-power
bridged amplifier, designed to drive loudspeakers in
portable audio applications. The MAX4364 EV kit oper-
ates from a DC power supply that can provide 2.7V to
5.5V and 1A of current. The MAX4364 EV kit can
accept audio source inputs (IN) with peak-to-peak
amplitudes up to VCC. The audio source is amplified to
drive 1.4W into an 8Ω speaker.
The MAX4364 EV kit has positive and negative differen-
tial outputs that are 180° out of phase and are DC offset
to VCC/2. This allows the voltage at the load to see a
peak voltage of almost VCC. The closed-loop gain of
the MAX4364 EV kit is configured for 2V/V, but can be
reconfigured to other gains. Refer to the Gain-Setting
Resistors section of the MAX4364/MAX4365 data sheet.
However, if the closed-loop gain is reconfigured to
greater than 10, a feedback capacitor, C5, can be
added to limit the bandwidth, or to compensate for
stray capacitance at the inverting input.